▪ Observations during onsite review of facility 

PAQ Assertions: 

▪ The facility reported the number of residents admitted in past 12 months who were given 
information about the zero-tolerance policy and how to report incidents or suspicions of sexual 
abuse or sexual harassment at intake is eight hundred and thirty-five (835). 

▪ The facility reported the number of residents admitted in the past 12 months who received 
comprehensive age-appropriate education on their rights to be free from sexual abuse and 
sexual harassment, from retaliation for reporting such incidents, and on agency policies and

[...]

The facility reported the number of residents entering the facility within the past 12 months (either 
through intake or transfer) whose length of stay in the facility was for 72 hours or more who were 
screened for risk of sexual victimization or risk of sexually abusing other residents within 72 hours of 
their entry into the facility is eight hundred and thirty-five (835). 

Interview Results: 
The Detention Supervisor interview confirmed WCJDC policy outlines who should have access to a 
resident’s risk assessment within the facility in order to protect sensitive information from exploitation. 
Additionally, the confidentiality policy prevents disclosure.